

Life Membership Application

| Name |
|--|
| Firm Name |
| Mailing Address |
| I am a member of the Portland Metropolitan Association of Realtors®, and, in accordance with the Masters Circle Rules & Regulations Article III, Section 8, do hereby certify that I meet the following criteria: I have maintained continuous Realtor® membership is a National Association of Realtors® recognized Local and State Association for 25 continuous years. I have been a member in good standing of the Masters Circle formerly the Million Dollar Club) of any of the PMAR originating Boards (Portland Board of Realtors®, Washington County Board/Association of Realtors®, Clackamas County Board/Association of Realtors®) for 15 continuous years. |
| As evidence of such membership, I hereby submit the following (only one option must be completed): |
| Attached is evidence that I meet the above criteria and am eligible for MC Life Membership. |
| -Or- |
| Broker Applicant: Please accept verification of my membership as certified below by my Managing Broker. |
| Managing Broker Applicant: Please accept verification of my membership as certified below by a fellow Managing Broker (either within your firm or from another company) |
| I hereby certify and do acclaim that the above applicant for Masters Circle Life Membership has, to the best of my knowledge, met the above criteria, and thereby qualifies for Masters Circle Life Membership per the Rules & Regulations of the Masters Circle, as provided below. |
| Managing Principal Broker Name |
| Managing Principal Broker Signature |
| Applicants additional comments (please indicate prior Masters Circle participation): |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Section 9. Life Membership (9/28/2017)

Masters Circle Life Members shall be General Members who have maintained REALTOR® membership in a National Association of REALTORS® recognized Local and State Association for 25 continuous years, and have been a member in

good standing of the Masters Circle (formerly the Million Dollar Club) for 15 continuous years. An application for Life Membership shall be made in such a manner and form as may be prescribed by the Masters Circle Leadership Team, and shall be made available to anyone requesting it. All applications are subject to approval of the Masters Circle Leadership Team.

Approved Masters Circle Life Members shall have the Masters Circle "General Member" standard qualifications and annual dues waived for their membership. Masters Circle Life Members may participate in Masters Circle advertisements at the established rates.

To return application:

Email to mmansfield@pmar.org

Questions?

Contact: Maryjane Mansfield, Masters Circle Liaison

mmansfield@pmar.org or (503) 459-2168